4 3

2

\ 1

DATUMS:

- MOUNTING FACE OF FLYWHEEL

- ENGINE CRANKSHAFT HORIZONTAL CENTERLINE

-C-| - ENGINE CRANKSHAFT VERTICAL CENTERLINE

- CENTER OF GRAVITY OF ENGINE

4 - CLOCKWISE ROTATION WHEN VIEWED

FROM FRONT OF ENGINE

COOLANT FILL CAP —~

547 [21.5]

RAW WATER OUTLET —

1-1/4" NPTF

CAUTION:

ALL PLUMBING MUST BE SUPPORTED
AND/OR ISOLATED SO THAT NO WEIGHT

ATTENTION

REFER TO THE SPECIFIC MODEL
"INSTALLATION AND OPERATION DATA"

VIEW FROM TOP

OF ENGINE

DO NOT SCALE

OR STRESS IS APPLIED TO ANY ENGINE COMPONENT FOR INSTALLATION GUIDELINES ®
O o 0 S o
N
( 2 )i
g - 8 >
" " — G . 9 J— |
(TURBOEIT-IVXIIE\{GED ol JWBH-UFAD70, -UFADSO, A \ <]
RAW WATER AFTERCOOLING) | JWEH-UFADBO, -UFADDO ¥ o @ )
MODELS JW6H-UFADFO, -UFADJO >—5 \
==
0
o
E2
| &
) =
5 d == - =
s = 3 il
v B = =5 S @ 3
o, 52 o @ o
_ ® % © © 2
N o @ S
3
N 1297 [51.1]
—T 6" 125# FLANGE :
FLEX EXHAUST
938 [36.9]
(P
[T] |
=10y
\
[+]
|
154 [6.1]
B B _ N N ] 31 = - ] 00
24 [1.0] 95 [3.7]
RAW WATER STARTER CONTACTOR __——Fr75 | olle
INLET BATTERY #2 POSITIVE
1-1/4" NPTF CONNECTION 3/8"-16 STUD 304 15.5]
300 [11.8] _;,@F’ AC CONNECTION
STARTSI?C[E;:\'I{SI']ACTOR i | | 2500 WATTS
) 230 VAC STD.
BATTERY #1 POSITIVE R T :‘ 30 VAC ST!
CONNECTION 3/8"-16 STUD 6/-10%
=5 115 VAC OPT.
S +5% / -10%
o

449 [17.7)

1062 [41.8] ——

@
ST’E = REMOVAL CLEARANCE g
=zYy <
Rz Z S
®Z
4
REV DESCRIPTION ECN# DWN APVD DATE THS DRANNG ANDTHE c L AR KE
A ISSUED ENGINEERING DRAWING 573 MAL e 02SEP08 OTHERS ONLY AS AUTHORIZED CROED
BY US. UNPUBLISHED--ALL . .
B REMOVED ENGINE MODEL JW6H-UFADDO 573 MAL 4{7@ 05SEP08 RIGHTS RESERVED UNDER THE DRAWING Fire Protection Products, Inc.
D RAWI N G s U BJ EcT C ADDED NEW ENGINE MODELS 1645 KIM /KTF 06JANO9 DEC?:::T\NE;TT‘LERANC;C" DRWN  MWLEMING NAME | N STALLAT' O N DRAWI N G ,
" " Xo +1.5 DATE
D ADDED "FUEL PUMP CENTERLINE" TEXT, PG. 2 ZONE D-4 573 MJD MJD 07JUL09 - 1/19/2009 FIRE PUMP ENGINE JW6H
FLYWHEEL HOUSING HOLES WERE P 1 KJKUNKLER
TO CHANGE E INCORRECTLY NOTED AS 3/8" THREADED 2293 pKP 3 OSMAYT1 FrERETIoN TorEaeE—| MATERIAL FARTHG. TIER 3 MODELS =
Q.ECIMAL Tr; inch D627 E
WITHOUT NOTICE R e s ‘ e
ANGULAR £ 1.0 NTS MM [INCH] @—Er 2




DO NOT SCALE

USE 7/8" SAE GRADE
8 HARDWARE IN MOUNTRING HOLES

2X
01[0.0
00 4401.7]
x 22[0.9] —_]
SLOT 2X ﬁ 127 [5.0]
\
k.
260 [10.3] 51[2.0] I 210[8.2]
FOR ENGINE SPECIFIC OPTIONS T i
: USE 3/4" SAE GRADE 8
SEE www.CLARKEFIRE.com 362 [14.3] HARDWARE IN MOUNTING HOLES
! ) X
1 58S
S
| —
&
3
— T
938 [36.9]
BARE FLYWHEEL
NO. TEETH =129 a 5 o
o _ i LIFTING BRACKET \ FRONT
AND REAR FOR ENGINE ONY
e ] S
’ [ S
354 [14.0] -
= redona FUEL PUMP CENTERLINE i
3/8"-16 UNC-2B
8 | T i
=2 =
‘ T o - OIL LUBE DIPSTICK AND FILL
v 0)B0!
)
352.4 [-B-] B- 0 A =k
4286 [13.87] C - 0.00 [0.0] 01[0.0] |—| O :1: Y — [foo —B00000 —
[16.87] +0.003 b5 G \i 0o pooooo
\ ~ ; ° (s A S
; @333 [213.1] ¢ I Pesege
B.C. — l 7 c e
— 3 UL
FLYWHEEL 317 [12.5] = = . 300[11.8]
HOUSING \ LQ
M10 x 1.6 - 6H 12X
449 [17.7] == %
= =z
| z 2. &
2 g =983 S
2 L gS3w 5% sg ©
22% = “fE2 Ry
cZ¥ ° 2xtw tkg
NOTES: F4o LI
* w
1. FUEL SUPPLY PIPING FROM TANK % 2 v
TO ENGINE SHOULD BE 1/2" - @Egﬂ%%’%}égsﬁgug CLAR KE
MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER. BY US, UNPUBLISHED ALL | CONTROLLED ; ;
2 FUEL RETURN PlP”\IG FROM Eg}:\]&g&ﬁﬁy&ounnmwe DRAWING Fire Protection PrUduCtS, Inc.
' - DRWN NAME
DRAWING SUBJECT ENGINE TO TANK SHOULD BE 3/8" e | MWLEMING INSTALLATION DRAWING,
TO CHANGE MINIMUM PIPE DIAMETER. B b el 119/2009 FIRE PUMP ENGINE JW6H
i:iiif\”su;i'f’iz'5_ig:831 KJKUNKLER TIER 3 MODELS
WITH OUT N OTI CE 4‘;_52"\;?5“‘?50&”7&" MATERIAL PART NO. D 6 27 REVE
XX 15 £0.12 ALE UNITS PAGE F
K a1 | NS MM [INCH] ‘@—Er % T2

8 7 6 5 A 4 3 2 | 1




